6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/02
Parallel gripper DHPS
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
DHPS Parallel gripper
002 Size
6 6

Size H15 H16 L1 L2 L31) L4 L5 T1 T2 T3
[mm] –0.2 –0.3 –0.05 +0.1 +0.1 +0.5
6 – – 10+0.1 – 1.8 5 1.5 1.2 – 3.5
10 2.4 1.2 15.5+0.1 1.5 – 7 5 1.2 1.2 5
16 3 1.4 22+0.1 – – 10 7 1.6 1.6 6
20 3 1.4 30±0.1 – – 12 9 1.6 1.6 6
25 4 1.9 37±0.1 – – 15 11.3 2.1 2.1 6.5
35 4 1.9 45+0.1 – – 20 13.5 2.6 2.1 6.5
1)	 Tolerance for centring hole ±0.02 mm; tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
2)	 Tolerance for centring hole ±0.05 mm; tolerance for thread ±0.1 mm
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting or with gripping force backup
without compression spring Opening Closing
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 1254039 DHPS-6-A – –
10 1254040 DHPS-10-A 1254041 DHPS-10-A-NO 1254042 DHPS-10-A-NC
16 1254043 DHPS-16-A 1254044 DHPS-16-A-NO 1254045 DHPS-16-A-NC
20 1254046 DHPS-20-A 1254047 DHPS-20-A-NO 1254048 DHPS-20-A-NC
25 1254049 DHPS-25-A 1254050 DHPS-25-A-NO 1254051 DHPS-25-A-NC
35 1254052 DHPS-35-A 1254053 DHPS-35-A-NO 1254054 DHPS-35-A-NC
Ordering data